


 The Indian Turf Invitation Cup

Racing Weekend at

Mysore

Saturday, 29th February, 2020

and

Sunday, 1st March, 2020

(Under My.R.C. Rules of Racing)



MYSORE RACE CLUB LIMITED

MEMBERS OF THE MANAGING COMMITTEE

* Dr. N. NITHYANAND RAO (Chairman)

* Mr. ABHIRAM G.SANKAR

Mr. APANA P. SUBAIYA

* Mr. K.T. BALAKRISHNA

Mr. B.N. CARIAPPA

* Mr. B.U. CHENGAPPA

* Mr. H. KUSUMAKAR SHETTY

* Mr. T.D. MAHESH

Mr. M.C. MALLIKARJUN

Mr. H.K. RAMESH

Mr. S. SHANKARA RAO

* Mr. Y.P. UDAYA SHANKER

* Mr. L. VIVEKANANDA

(*Stewards of the  Club)

Dr. M.R. JAGANNATH

Secretary-In-Charge

MYSORE RACE CLUB LIMITED

STEWARDS

Dr. N.NITHYANAND RAO (Senior Steward)

Mr. ABHIRAM G.SANKAR

Mr. B.U.CHENGAPPA

Mr. H.KUSUMAKAR SHETTY

Mr. T.D.MAHESH

Mr. L.VIVEKANANDA

Dr. M.R.JAGANNATH

Secretary

BOARD OF APPEAL

Mr. Y.P. UDAYA SHANKER(Chairman)

Mr. K.T. BALAKRISHNA

Mr. M.C. CARIAPPA

Mr. Y. MAHESH

Mr. B.G. MUTHAPPA

Mr. K.N. SURESH KUMAR

Mr. H.V. VIJAY KUMAR

Dr. M.R. JAGANNATH

Secretary



The Members of the Managing Committee of the MYSORE RACE

CLUB LTD., would like to thank the following Sponsors for the

financial assistance,encouragement and support in promoting Horse

Racing at Mysore.

1. Turf Authorities of India

2. Dr. M.A.M. Ramaswamy Chettiar of Chettinad
Charitable Trust

3. Usha Stud and Agricultural Farms Pvt. Ltd.

4. Mr. Marthand Singh Mahindra

5. Dr. Pramoda Devi Wadiyar

6. Mrs. Kamakshi Devi

7. Mrs. Indrakshi Devi

8. Mr. Chaduranga Kantharaj Urs

9. Dr. Cyrus S Poonawalla

10. Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.

11. Hyderabad Race Club

12. Madras Race Club

13. Royal Western India Turf Club Ltd.

14. Delhi Race Club (1940) Ltd.

15. Mr. Tegbir Singh Brar

16. United Racing and Bloodstock Breeders Ltd.

17. Malayan Racing Association

For and on behalf of Mysore Race Club Ltd.

Dr. N. NITHYANAND RAO

Chairman



15th Day, Saturday, 29th February, 2020

1. The Bangalore Turf Club Sprinters’ Cup (Grade I)

Trophies (value Rs. 2,50,000) presented jointly by Turf

Authorities of India and Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.

Stakes of Rs. 40,00,000 contributed jointly by

Turf Authorities of India and Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.

  Owner        Trainer    Jockey Total

Trophy value Trophy value Trophy value

(Rs.1,00,000) (Rs.50,000) (Rs.50,000)

Winner Rs.19,80,000 Rs.2,40,000 Rs. 1,80,000 Rs. 24,00,000

Second Rs. 6,60,000 Rs. 80,000 Rs.   60,000 Rs. 8,00,000

Third Rs. 3,30,000 Rs. 40,000 Rs. 30,000 Rs. 4,00,000

Fourth Rs. 1,65,000 Rs. 20,000 Rs. 15,000 Rs. 2,00,000

Fifth Rs. 66,000 Rs. 8,000 Rs. 6,000 Rs. 80,000

Sixth Rs. 33,000 Rs. 4,000 Rs. 3,000 Rs. 40,000

Breeder of the winner a Trophy ( value of Rs. 50,000) and Rs.80,000

For Indian horses 4 years old and over.

Weights : 4 years old 58 Kgs.

5 years old and over 59 Kgs.

Allowances : Fillies and Mares allowed 1.5 Kgs.

Distance : (About) 1200 Metres.

Entrance : For horses invited by My.R.C. Ltd. to participate on

nominations received from all the Turf Authorities of India of not more

than three horses each and for horses invited by My.R.C. Ltd., to

participate from amongst the reserves nominated by all the Turf

Authorites of India, not exceeding eighteen horses in all.

Horses nominated (including reserves) should enter for the

race not later than 10 a.m. on Sunday, 16th February, 2020.

NO FINAL ENTRY.

2. The Dr. M. A. M. Ramaswamy Stayers’ Cup (Grade I)

Trophies (value Rs. 2,50,000) and Stakes of Rs. 40,00,000

contibuted jointly by Dr. M.A.M. Ramaswamy Chettiar of

Chettinad Charitable Trust and the Turf Authorities of India.

  Owner        Trainer    Jockey Total

Trophy value Trophy value Trophy value

(Rs.1,00,000) (Rs.50,000) (Rs.50,000)

Winner Rs.19,80,000 Rs.2,40,000 Rs. 1,80,000 Rs. 24,00,000

Second Rs. 6,60,000 Rs. 80,000 Rs.   60,000 Rs. 8,00,000

Third Rs. 3,30,000 Rs. 40,000 Rs. 30,000 Rs. 4,00,000

Fourth Rs. 1,65,000 Rs. 20,000 Rs. 15,000 Rs. 2,00,000

Fifth Rs. 66,000 Rs. 8,000 Rs. 6,000 Rs. 80,000

Sixth Rs. 33,000 Rs. 4,000 Rs. 3,000 Rs. 40,000

Breeder of the winner a Trophy ( value of Rs. 50,000) and Rs.80,000

For Indian horses 4 years old and over.

Weights :4 years old 56.5 Kgs.

5 years old and over 59 Kgs.

Allowances : Fillies and Mares allowed 1.5 Kgs.

Distance : (About) 3000 Metres.

Entrance : For horses invited by My.R.C. Ltd. to participate on

nominations received from all the Turf Authorities of India of not more

than three horses each and for horses invited by My.R.C. Ltd., to

participate from amongst the reserves nominated by all the Turf

Authorites of India, not exceeding eighteen horses in all.

Horses nominated (including reserves) should enter for the

race not later than 10 a.m. on Sunday, 16th February, 2020.

NO FINAL ENTRY.



3. The Dashmesh-Win Legend Million

Trophies (value Rs. 1,00,000) presented by
Mysore Race Club Ltd.

Stakes of Rs. 10,00,000 contributed jointly by Mr. Tegbir Singh
Brar and Mysore Race Club Ltd.

Horses rated 75 & above (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

                      Owner Trainer Jockey Total

Winner-The

Trophy & Rs. 4,95,000 Rs. 60,000 Rs. 45,000 Rs. 6,00,000

Second Rs. 2,06,250 Rs. 25,000 Rs.   18,750 Rs. 2,50,000

Third Rs. 82,500 Rs. 10,000 Rs. 7,500 Rs. 1,00,000

Fourth Rs. 41,250 Rs. 5,000 Rs. 3,750 Rs. 50,000

Total Rs. 8,25,000 Rs.1,00,000 Rs. 75,000 Rs. 10,00,000

4. The Japan Million

Trophies (value Rs. 1,00,000)  and Stakes of Rs.10,00,000
contributed by Mysore Race Club Ltd.

Horses rated 60 & above (Handicap) Confined to Mysore based
horses

Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

                      Owner Trainer Jockey Total

Winner-The

Trophy & Rs. 4,95,000 Rs. 60,000 Rs. 45,000 Rs. 6,00,000

Second Rs. 2,06,250 Rs. 25,000 Rs.   18,750 Rs. 2,50,000

Third Rs. 82,500 Rs. 10,000 Rs. 7,500 Rs. 1,00,000

Fourth Rs. 41,250 Rs. 5,000 Rs. 3,750 Rs. 50,000

Total Rs. 8,25,000 Rs.1,00,000 Rs. 75,000 Rs. 10,00,000

5. The Madras Race Club Million

Trohpies (value Rs. 1,00,000) presented by
Mysore Race Club Ltd.

Stakes of Rs. 10,00,000 contributed by Madras Race Club.

                      Owner Trainer Jockey Total

Winner-The

Trophy & Rs. 4,95,000 Rs. 60,000 Rs. 45,000 Rs. 6,00,000

Second Rs. 2,06,250 Rs. 25,000 Rs.   18,750 Rs. 2,50,000

Third Rs. 82,500 Rs. 10,000 Rs. 7,500 Rs. 1,00,000

Fourth Rs. 41,250 Rs. 5,000 Rs. 3,750 Rs. 50,000

Total Rs. 8,25,000 Rs.1,00,000 Rs. 75,000 Rs. 10,00,000

Maiden Horses 3 years old only (Foaled in 2017)

Weights : Colts & Geldings 55 Kgs.

Fillies 53.5 Kgs.

Distance : (About) 1400 Metres.

6. The Hyderabad Race Club Million

Trohpies (value Rs. 1,00,000) presented by
Mysore Race Club Ltd.

Stakes of Rs. 10,00,000 contributed by Hyderabad Race Club.

Horses rated 40 to 65 (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

                      Owner Trainer Jockey Total

Winner-The

Trophy & Rs. 4,95,000 Rs. 60,000 Rs. 45,000 Rs. 6,00,000

Second Rs. 2,06,250 Rs. 25,000 Rs.   18,750 Rs. 2,50,000

Third Rs. 82,500 Rs. 10,000 Rs. 7,500 Rs. 1,00,000

Fourth Rs. 41,250 Rs. 5,000 Rs. 3,750 Rs. 50,000

Total Rs. 8,25,000 Rs.1,00,000 Rs. 75,000 Rs. 10,00,000



7. The R.W.I.T.C Million

Trophies (value Rs. 1,00,000) contributed by Mysore Race Club Ltd.

Stakes of Rs.10,00,000 contributed by R.W.I.T.C Ltd.

Horses rated 20 to 45 (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1800 Metres.

                      Owner Trainer Jockey Total

Winner-The

Trophy & Rs. 4,95,000 Rs. 60,000 Rs. 45,000 Rs. 6,00,000

Second Rs. 2,06,250 Rs. 25,000 Rs.   18,750 Rs. 2,50,000

Third Rs. 82,500 Rs. 10,000 Rs. 7,500 Rs. 1,00,000

Fourth Rs. 41,250 Rs. 5,000 Rs. 3,750 Rs. 50,000

Total Rs. 8,25,000 Rs.1,00,000 Rs. 75,000 Rs. 10,00,000

8. The Delhi Race Club Million

Trophies (value Rs. 1,00,000) contributed by
Mysore Race Club Ltd.

Stakes of Rs.10,00,000 contributed by Delhi Race Club (1940) Ltd.

Horses rated 20 to 45 (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

                      Owner Trainer Jockey Total

Winner-The

Trophy & Rs. 4,95,000 Rs. 60,000 Rs. 45,000 Rs. 6,00,000

Second Rs. 2,06,250 Rs. 25,000 Rs.   18,750 Rs. 2,50,000

Third Rs. 82,500 Rs. 10,000 Rs. 7,500 Rs. 1,00,000

Fourth Rs. 41,250 Rs. 5,000 Rs. 3,750 Rs. 50,000

Total Rs. 8,25,000 Rs.1,00,000 Rs. 75,000 Rs. 10,00,000

Entries close at 10 a.m. on Friday, 21st February, 2020

Handicaps will be published by 6 p.m. on Tuesday, 25th February, 2020

Scratchings at 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 26th February, 2020

Starting declarations at 10 a.m. on Thursday, 27th February, 2020

Revised Ratings by 6p.m. on Tuesday, 3rd March, 2020

Total Stakes for First day : Rs.1,51,00,000

Owners: Rs.1,14,18,000 Trainer: Rs.13,84,000  Jockey: Rs10,38,000

Cups: Rs.11,00,000 Breeder: Rs. 1,60,000



16th Day, Sunday, 1st March, 2020

1. The Indian Turf Invitation Cup (Grade I)

Replica  of  the Trophies  (value  Rs. 6,00,000) and

Stakes of Rs. 1,00,00,000 contributed by  the Turf Authorities of India.

  Owner        Trainer    Jockey Total

Trophy value Trophy value Trophy value

(Rs.3,00,000) (Rs.1,00,000) (Rs.1,00,000)

Winner Rs.49,50,000 Rs.6,00,000 Rs. 4,50,000 Rs. 60,00,000

Second Rs.16,50,000 Rs.2,00,000 Rs.  1,50,000 Rs. 20,00,000

Third Rs. 8,25,000 Rs.1,00,000 Rs. 75,000 Rs. 10,00,000

Fourth Rs. 4,12,500 Rs. 50,000 Rs. 37,500 Rs. 5,00,000

Fifth Rs. 1,65,000 Rs. 20,000 Rs. 15,000 Rs. 2,00,000

Sixth Rs. 82,500 Rs. 10,000 Rs. 7,500 Rs. 1,00,000

Breeder of the winner a Trophy ( value of Rs. 1,00,000) and Rs. 2,00,000.

For Indian horses 4 years old and over.

Weights : 4 years old 57 Kgs.

5 years old and over 59 Kgs.

Allowances : Fillies and Mares allowed 1.5 Kgs.

Distance     : (About) 2400 Metres.

Entrance : For horses invited by My.R.C. Ltd. to participate on

nominations received from all the Turf Authorities of India of not

more than three horses each and for horses invited by My.R.C. Ltd.,

to participate from amongst the reserves nominated by all the Turf

Authorites of India, not exceeding eighteen horses in all.

Horses nominated (including reserves) should enter for the
race not later than 10 a.m. on Sunday, 16th February, 2020.

NO FINAL ENTRY.

2. The Maj. P. K. Mehra Memorial Super Mile Cup

(Grade I)

Trophies (value Rs. 2,50,000) and Stakes of Rs. 40,00,000

contributed jointly by M/s. Usha Stud and Agricultural Farms Pvt.

Ltd. and  the Turf Authorities of India.

  Owner        Trainer    Jockey Total

Trophy value Trophy value Trophy value

(Rs.1,00,000) (Rs.50,000) (Rs.50,000)

Winner Rs.19,80,000 Rs.2,40,000 Rs. 1,80,000 Rs. 24,00,000

Second Rs. 6,60,000 Rs. 80,000 Rs.   60,000 Rs. 8,00,000

Third Rs. 3,30,000 Rs. 40,000 Rs. 30,000 Rs. 4,00,000

Fourth Rs. 1,65,000 Rs. 20,000 Rs. 15,000 Rs. 2,00,000

Fifth Rs. 66,000 Rs. 8,000 Rs. 6,000 Rs. 80,000

Sixth Rs. 33,000 Rs. 4,000 Rs. 3,000 Rs. 40,000

Breeder of the winner a Trophy ( value of Rs. 50,000) and Rs.80,000

For Indian horses 4 years old and over.

Weights :  4 years old  57.5 Kgs.

                 5 years old and over 59 Kgs

Allowances : Fillies and Mares allowed 1.5 Kgs

Distance :.. (About) 1600 Metres.

Entrance : For horses invited by My.R.C. Ltd. to participate on

nominations received from all the Turf Authorities of India of not more

than three horses each and for horses invited by My.R.C. Ltd., to

participate from amongst the reserves nominated by all the Turf Authorites

of India, not exceeding eighteen horses in all.

Horses nominated (including reserves) should enter for the race

not later than 10 a.m. on Sunday, 16th February, 2020.

NO FINAL ENTRY.



3. The Suresh Mahindra Multi-Million Trophy (Grade II)

Trophies (value Rs.1,50,000) and a Sweepstakes of Rs. 30,000

each with Rs.15,00,000 contributed jointly by

Mr. Marthand Singh Mahindra and  Mysore Race Club Ltd.

A Trophy (value Rs.25,000) and 2% of the total stakes to the Breeder

of the winner and the remaining stakes will be distributed in the

following manner :-

  Owner        Trainer    Jockey Total

Trophy value Trophy value Trophy value

(Rs.75,000) (Rs.25,000) (Rs.25,000)

Winner - The

Trophy & 49.50 % 6 % 4.5 % 60.0 %

Second 16.50 % 2 % 1.5 % 20.0 %

Third 8.25 % 1 % 0.75 % 10.0 %

Fourth 4.125 % 0.5 % 0.375 % 5.0 %

Fifth 1.650 % 0.2 % 0.150 % 2.0 %

Sixth 0.825 % 0.1 % 0.075 % 1.0 %

Total 80.85 % 9.80 % 7.35 % 100.00 %

For Indian Horses 4 years old and over.

Weights : 4 years old 52.5 Kgs.

5 years old and over 54 Kgs.

Penalties : (i)  Winner after 30th April, 2017 of either a

(a) Grade III race to carry 1 Kg. or either of two or

    more such races 1.5 Kgs.

OR

(b)Grade II race 2 Kgs.or either of two or more such

    races 3 Kgs

                                    OR

(c) Grade I race 4 Kgs.or either of two or more such

     races 6 Kgs.

(ii) Winner after 30th April, 2019 of a race of the value

 of Rs.10 lakhs or over 1 Kg.extra; or Winner of

 either two or more such races or a race of the value

 of Rs.15 lakhs or over 2 Kgs.extra.

Allowances : Fillies and Mares allowed 1.5 Kgs.

N.B. If the highest weight an acceptor has to carry is less than 60

Kgs. It shall be raised to 60Kgs.,and the other weights shall be

raised equally.

Distance : (About) 1400 Metres.

Entrance : Rs. 24,000 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m. on

Sunday, 16th February, 2020 and the final Rs. 6,000 for

horses not struck out by 10 a.m. on Wednesday,

26th February, 2020.

4. The His Highness Maharaja Sri Jayachamaraja

Wadiyar Birth Centenary Celebration  Million

Trophies (value Rs. 1,00,000) presented by Mysore Race Club Ltd.

Stakes of Rs.10,00,000 contributed by Dr. Pramoda Devi
Wadiyar, Mrs. Kamakshi Devi and Mrs Indrakshi Devi.

Horses rated 60 and above (Handicap).

Distance - (About) 2000 Metres.

                      Owner Trainer Jockey Total

Winner-The

Trophy & Rs. 4,95,000 Rs. 60,000 Rs. 45,000 Rs. 6,00,000

Second Rs. 2,06,250 Rs. 25,000 Rs.   18,750 Rs. 2,50,000

Third Rs. 82,500 Rs. 10,000 Rs. 7,500 Rs. 1,00,000

Fourth Rs. 41,250 Rs. 5,000 Rs. 3,750 Rs. 50,000

Total Rs. 8,25,000 Rs.1,00,000 Rs. 75,000 Rs. 10,00,000



5. The Villoo C. Poonawalla Million

Sponsored by Dr. Cyrus S. Poonawalla on behalf of
Villoo’s Greenfield Farms

Trophies (value Rs. 1,00,000) contributed by

Mysore Race Club Ltd.

Stakes of Rs.10,00,000 contributed jointly by

Dr. Cyrus S Poonawalla and Mysore Race Club Ltd.

Horses rated 40 to 65.

Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

                      Owner Trainer Jockey Total

Winner-The

Trophy & Rs. 4,95,000 Rs. 60,000 Rs. 45,000 Rs. 6,00,000

Second Rs. 2,06,250 Rs. 25,000 Rs.   18,750 Rs. 2,50,000

Third Rs. 82,500 Rs. 10,000 Rs. 7,500 Rs. 1,00,000

Fourth Rs. 41,250 Rs. 5,000 Rs. 3,750 Rs. 50,000

Total Rs. 8,25,000 Rs.1,00,000 Rs. 75,000 Rs. 10,00,000

6. The Kunigal Stud Million

Trophies (value Rs. 1,00,000) presented by

Mysore Race Club Ltd.,

A Sweepstakes of Rs. 20,000 each with Rs. 10,00,000

contributed by United Racing Bloodstock and Breeders Ltd.,

                      Owner Trainer Jockey Total

Winner - The

Trophy & 49.5 % 6 % 4.5 % 60.0 %

Second 20.625 % 2.5 % 1.875 % 25.0 %

Third 8.25 % 1 % 0.75 % 10.0 %

Fourth 4.125 % 0.5 % 0.375 % 5.0 %

Total 82.5 % 10.00 % 7.5 % 100.00 %

3 years old only [Foaled in 2017]

Weights : Colts & Geldings 51.5 Kgs.

Fillies 50 Kgs.

Penalties : Winner of - One race to carry 4 Kgs.extra;

Two races to carry 7 Kgs.extra

Three or more races to carry 9 Kgs.extra

N.B. If the highest weight an acceptor has to carry is less than 57 Kgs.

it shall be raised to 57 Kgs.and the other weights shall be raised equally.

Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Entrance : Rs. 16,000 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m. on

Friday, 21st February, 2020  and the final Rs. 4,000

for horses not struck out by 10 a.m. on Wednesday,

26th February, 2020.

7. The Smt Gayatri Devi and Sardar

K.B.Ramachandraraj Urs Million

Trophies (value Rs. 1,00,000) and Stakes of Rs.10,00,000

contributed by  Mr. Chaduranga Kantharaj Urs

Horses rated 40 to 65 (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

                      Owner Trainer Jockey Total

Winner-The

Trophy & Rs. 4,95,000 Rs. 60,000 Rs. 45,000 Rs. 6,00,000

Second Rs. 2,06,250 Rs. 25,000 Rs.   18,750 Rs. 2,50,000

Third Rs. 82,500 Rs. 10,000 Rs. 7,500 Rs. 1,00,000

Fourth Rs. 41,250 Rs. 5,000 Rs. 3,750 Rs. 50,000

Total Rs. 8,25,000 Rs.1,00,000 Rs. 75,000 Rs. 10,00,000



8. The Malayan Racing Association Goodwill Trophy

Trophies (value Rs. 1,00,000) presented by

Mysore Race Club Ltd.

Stakes of Rs.10,00,000 contributed by

Malayan Racing Association.

Horses rated 20 to 45.(Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

                      Owner Trainer Jockey Total

Winner-The

Trophy & Rs. 4,95,000 Rs. 60,000 Rs. 45,000 Rs. 6,00,000

Second Rs. 2,06,250 Rs. 25,000 Rs.   18,750 Rs. 2,50,000

Third Rs. 82,500 Rs. 10,000 Rs. 7,500 Rs. 1,00,000

Fourth Rs. 41,250 Rs. 5,000 Rs. 3,750 Rs. 50,000

Total Rs. 8,25,000 Rs.1,00,000 Rs. 75,000 Rs. 10,00,000

Entries close at 10 a.m. on Friday, 21st February, 2020

Handicaps will be published by 6 p.m. on Tuesday, 25th February, 2020

Scratchings at 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 26th February, 2020

Starting declarations at 10 a.m. on Thursday, 27th February, 2020

Revised Ratings by 6p.m. on Tuesday, 3rd March, 2020

Total Stakes for Second day : Rs. 2,20,00,000

Owners: Rs.1,66,56,750 Trainer: Rs.20,19,000 Jockey: Rs15,14,250

Trophies: Rs.15,00,000 Breeder: Rs. 3,10,000

Total Stakes for both the days: Rs. 3,71,00,000

N O T I C E

I. In respect of horses participating in

1) The Indian Turf Invitation Cup ( Grade I )
2) The Bangalore Turf Club Sprinters’ Cup ( Grade I )
3) The Dr. M. A. M. Ramaswamy Stayers’ Cup ( Grade I)
4) The Maj. P. K. Mehra Memorial Super Mile Cup ( Grade I )

Horses arriving from other centres will be welcome to arrive and stay in

Mysore any time up to a month in advance of the date of the race.

Notes :

(i) General condition 5 (a) of the Prospectus of Mysore Winter

Meeting 2019-2020 stating

“....... No horse shall be entered to participate in more than one race

on the same day or the following day......”.  will not apply to the horses

participating in the above races.

(ii) The above races will neither be divided nor the number of

acceptors in these races will exceed eighteen.

(iii) No entry fee or forfeit or service charge will be levied in

respect of these races.

II. In respect of outstation horses wishing to participate in any other

race during the weekend, application for allotment of stables must

be made on or before 10th February, 2020. In the event of any

outstation horse/s obtaining stable allotment (for any race other

than Invitational races) to participate in the Invitation Cup Weekend

races at Mysore and not participating in the same except on

veterinary grounds, a service charge of Rs. 20,000/- per horse will

be levied.

III. All outstation horses arriving at Mysore shall possess the following

documents without which they will be strictly prohibited from

entering My.R.C. Premises.

(a) A valid Coggins Test Certificate negative for E. I. A.

(b) A health Certificate from the Senior Veterinary Officer of the

respective club stating that  the horse does not show any

clinical signs of E. I. A., Glanders, AHS strangles or Equine

Influenza at the time of its departure.



(c) An endorsement in the passport to the effect that they have

been administered with  approved  vaccination against Equine

Influenza. The details of the vaccination such as Date and Name

of the Vaccine, Batch No. and Expiry date (vignette) should be

endorsed  in the passport and must be duly signed by the

Senior Veterinary Officer of the respective club.

IV. No race will be divided on these two days.

V. Except Invitation and Sweepstakes races the number of acceptors

will be permitted up to a maximum of Sixteen (instead of Twelve)

on these two days.

VI. To qualify for entry in handicap races, all out station horses shall

obtain rating from the Handicapper, Mysore Race Club Ltd., two

day prior to the closing of the entries.

VII. No incentive will be paid to any horse in respect of any race on

the above two days.

VIII. The Notices and General Conditions of the Mysore Winter Races

2019 20 will apply.

Note : Any Tax Cenrtral/State liable to be paid on Prize Money/Cup/

Trophy is included within the prize Prize Money/Cup/Trophy

respectively and shall paid by the Owners/Trainers/Jockeys/

Breeders or any other person

11th January, 2020

By Order of the Stewards,

Dr.M.R.JAGANNATH

Secretary

Mysore Race Club Ltd.

Postal Address:

Mysore Race Club Ltd., Phone : 2521675

Post Box No.11, Fax : 0821-2520248

Race Course Road, Web Site : www.mysoreraceclub.com

Mysore – 570 010 E-mail : mysoreraces@gmail.com


